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Alzheimer's Association - Greater East Ohio
Chapter

American Legion Wadsworth Post 170
Anthony P. Capretta Medina County Auditor

Better Business Bureau Akron
CareSource

Feeding Medina County

Friends of Wadsworth Trails

Friends of Woodlawn Cemetery
Marian's Closet

Meals on Wheels of Wadsworth, Inc.
Medina County Board of DD

Medina County Probate & Juvenile Courts
Medina County Senior & Adult Services
Medina County Veterans Service Office
The Salvation Army

The Society

United Way Summit & Medina

330-650-0552

330-334-1119

330-725-9754

330-253-4590
330-697-8068

330-421-4816

330-331-9653

330-485-4200

330-336-3642

330-335-6156

330-725-7751

330-723-9395

330-723-9514

330-722-9368

330-335-2327

330-722-1900

330-762-7601

https://www.alz.org/eastohio

https://www.wadsworthpost170.org/

https://auditor.medinacounty.gov/

https://www.bbb.org/

https://feedingmedinacounty.org/

https://www.fowt.org/

https://friendsofwoodlawncemetery.org/

https://www.marianscloset.org/

https://www.mcbdd.org/

https://medinaprobate.org/

https://www.mcsas.org/

https://www.medinacountyveterans.org/

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.
org/northeast-ohio/wadsworth/

https://www.thesocietylink.org/

https://www.uwsummitmedina.org/

408 9th St SW Suite 3400
Canton, OH 44707

129 Main St

Wadsworth, OH 44281

144 N. Broadway St. Rm 301
Medina, OH 44256

388 S. Main St #302
Akron, OH 44311

650 W Smith Rd, C-8
Medina, OH 44256
PO Box 362
Wadsworth, OH 44282
PO Box 904
Wadsworth, OH 44282
PO Box 841
Wadsworth, OH 44282
215 High St
Wadsworth, OH 44281
4691 Windfall Rd
Medina, OH 44256
225 E. Washington St., 4th FL
Medina, OH 44256
246 Northland Dr
Medina, OH 44256
210 Northland Dr.
Medina, Ohio 44256
527 College St.
Wadsworth, OH 44281
4283 Paradise Rd
Seville, OH 44273

23 Public Square L-1
Medina, OH 44256


https://www.alz.org/eastohio
https://www.wadsworthpost170.org/
https://auditor.medinacounty.gov/
https://www.bbb.org/
https://feedingmedinacounty.org/
https://www.fowt.org/
https://friendsofwoodlawncemetery.org/
https://www.marianscloset.org/
https://www.mcbdd.org/
https://medinaprobate.org/
https://www.mcsas.org/
https://www.medinacountyveterans.org/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/northeast-ohio/wadsworth/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/northeast-ohio/wadsworth/
https://www.thesocietylink.org/
https://www.uwsummitmedina.org/

VANTAGE Aging AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP
Wadsworth Alleycats Trap-Neuter-Return
Wadsworth Area Historical Society
Wadsworth Community Radio

Wadsworth Public Library

Wadsworth YMCA

Windfall Industries

Wooster Community Hospital

330-618-2955

571-464-3428

330-336-5548

330-760-7458

330-334-5761

330-334-9622

330-334-4491

330-263-8100

https://vantageaging.org/

https://wadsworthareahistoricalsociety.

org/

https://wadsworthcommunityradio.com/

https://www.wadsworthlibrary.com/

https://www.akronymca.org/

https://www.windfallindustries.org/

https://www.woosterhospital.org/

388 S Main St, Suite 325
Akron, OH 44311

161 High St
Wadsworth, OH 44281

102 Main St Suite 101
Wadsworth, OH 44281

132 Broad St
Wadsworth, OH 44281

623 School Dr
Wadsworth, OH 44281

150 Quadral Dr., Suite D
Wadsworth, OH 44281

1761 Beall Ave
Wooster, OH 44691


https://vantageaging.org/
https://wadsworthareahistoricalsociety.org/
https://wadsworthareahistoricalsociety.org/
https://wadsworthcommunityradio.com/
https://www.wadsworthlibrary.com/
https://www.akronymca.org/
https://www.windfallindustries.org/
https://www.woosterhospital.org/

