

Professional Friends of the WOAF

providing

NONPROFITS & COMMUNITY SERVICES



2025

Business Name	Phone	Website	Business Address
Alzheimer's Association - Greater East Ohio Chapter	330-650-0552	https://www.alz.org/eastohio	408 9th St SW Suite 3400 Canton, OH 44707
American Legion Wadsworth Post 170	330-334-1119	https://www.wadsworthpost170.org/	129 Main St Wadsworth, OH 44281
Anthony P. Capretta Medina County Auditor	330-725-9754	https://auditor.medinacounty.gov/	144 N. Broadway St. Rm 301 Medina, OH 44256
Better Business Bureau Akron	330-253-4590	https://www.bbb.org/	388 S. Main St #302 Akron, OH 44311
CareSource	330-697-8068		
Feeding Medina County	330-421-4816	https://feedingmedinacounty.org/	650 W Smith Rd, C-8 Medina, OH 44256
Friends of Wadsworth Trails	330-331-9653	https://www.fowt.org/	PO Box 362 Wadsworth, OH 44282
Friends of Woodlawn Cemetery	330-485-4200	https://friendsofwoodlawncemetery.org/	PO Box 904 Wadsworth, OH 44282
Marian's Closet	330-336-3642	https://www.marianscloset.org/	PO Box 841 Wadsworth, OH 44282
Meals on Wheels of Wadsworth, Inc.	330-335-6156		215 High St Wadsworth, OH 44281
Medina County Board of DD	330-725-7751	https://www.mcbdd.org/	4691 Windfall Rd Medina, OH 44256
Medina County Probate & Juvenile Courts	330-723-9395	https://medinaprobate.org/	225 E. Washington St., 4th FL Medina, OH 44256
Medina County Senior & Adult Services	330-723-9514	https://www.mcsas.org/	246 Northland Dr Medina, OH 44256
Medina County Veterans Service Office	330-722-9368	https://www.medinacountyveterans.org/	210 Northland Dr. Medina, Ohio 44256
The Salvation Army	330-335-2327	https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/northeast-ohio/wadsworth/	527 College St. Wadsworth, OH 44281
The Society	330-722-1900	https://www.thesocietylink.org/	4283 Paradise Rd Seville, OH 44273
United Way Summit & Medina	330-762-7601	https://www.uwsummitmedina.org/	23 Public Square L-1 Medina, OH 44256

VANTAGE Aging AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	330-618-2955	https://vantageaging.org/	388 S Main St, Suite 325 Akron, OH 44311	
Wadsworth Alleycats Trap-Neuter-Return	571-464-3428			
Wadsworth Area Historical Society	330-336-5548	https://wadsworthareahistoricalociety.org/	161 High St Wadsworth, OH 44281	
Wadsworth Community Radio	330-760-7458	https://wadsworthcommunityradio.com/	102 Main St Suite 101 Wadsworth, OH 44281	
Wadsworth Public Library	330-334-5761	https://www.wadsworthlibrary.com/	132 Broad St Wadsworth, OH 44281	
Wadsworth YMCA	330-334-9622	https://www.akronymca.org/	623 School Dr Wadsworth, OH 44281	
Windfall Industries	330-334-4491	https://www.windfallindustries.org/	150 Quadral Dr., Suite D Wadsworth, OH 44281	
Wooster Community Hospital	330-263-8100	https://www.woosterhospital.org/	1761 Beall Ave Wooster, OH 44691	